[Important Notice] Revision of Fares associated with the Start of

Barrier-Free Fare Collection at Railway Stations

In order to promote the maintenance and renewal of barrier-free facilities on a sustainable
basis, fare revisions based on the “Barrier-Free Fare System at Railway Stations” will be

implemented on Saturday, March 18, 2023. Please check the details below.

1. Date of Fare Revision (date of start of barrier-free fare collection at railway stations)

From the first train on Saturday, March 18, 2023

2. Details
On all Odakyu Lines (Odawara Line, Enoshima Line and Tama Line), the fares shown
in the table below is added to passenger fares. In addition, the additional fares will be
used for the maintenance of barrier-free facilities. Please note that "Commuter Pass
Fare for Students," "Child IC Fare," and "Discount Passes (Hakone Freepass, etc.)" are

excluded from the application and the additional fares are not applied.

(D Regular Fares

Fare IC Fare (1yen unit) Ticket (10 yen unit)
Types Adult Child Adult
Additional No addition
10 yen 10 yen
Fares (50 yen flat fare for all lines)

(2 Commuter Pass

Commuter Pass
Pass Commuter Pass
(For Student)

Types

1 month 3months 6 months

Additional -

600 yen 1,710 yen 3,240 yen No addition

Fares

* For children, it is half the amount for adults after the fare is added (Amounts less than
10 yen are rounded up.).

* Please check the attached sheet for revised fares.



3. Remarks
The handling of tickets purchased before the fare revision is as follows.
(1) Commuter Pass
Even if the commuter pass is valid on or after March 18, 2023, it can be purchased until
March 17, 2023 at the passenger fare before the railway station barrier-free fare is added.
Also, even after March 18, you can still board the train within the valid period indicated
on your commuter pass.
*If you use a commuter pass purchased by March 17, 2023 to pay for the passenger fare
incurred by riding beyond the valid section, the calculation will be based on that fare

plus the railway station barrier-free fare.

(2) Standard Ticket
Standard tickets purchased by March 17, 2023 can be used without a separate fare
during the valid period, even if the starting date is March 18 or later.
*If you use a standard ticket purchased by March 17, 2023 to pay for the passenger fare
incurred by riding beyond the valid section, the calculation will be based on the

passenger fare on or before March 17.

(3) Refund
If tickets purchased by March 17, 2023 are refunded on or after March 18, the amount

will be calculated based on passenger fares on or before March 17.

February 17, 2023



Attached Sheet

B Regular Fares

Fare Tables
Fere Calculation Before Revision After Revision
Kilometers

1| ~ 3| km ¥126 ¥130 ¥136 ¥140
4] ~ 6| km ¥157 ¥160 ¥167 ¥170
7| ~ 9 km ¥189 ¥190 ¥199 ¥200
10 ~ | 13| km ¥220 ¥220 ¥230 ¥230
14| ~ | 17| km ¥251 ¥260 ¥261 ¥270
18| ~ | 21| km ¥283 ¥290 ¥293 ¥300
22| ~ | 25| km ¥314 ¥320 ¥324 ¥330
26| ~ | 29| km ¥346 ¥350 ¥356 ¥360
30 ~ | 33| km ¥377 ¥380 ¥387 ¥390
34| ~ | 37| km ¥419 ¥420 ¥429 ¥430
38| ~ | 41| km ¥462 ¥470 ¥472 ¥480
42| ~ | 46| km ¥503 ¥510 ¥513 ¥520
471 ~ | b1l km ¥545 ¥550 ¥555 ¥560
52 ~ | 56| km ¥597 ¥600 ¥607 ¥610
57( ~ | 61| km ¥639 ¥640 ¥649 ¥650
62| ~ | 66| km ¥682 ¥690 ¥692 ¥700
67 ~ | 71| km ¥733 ¥740 ¥743 ¥750
72 ~ | 76| km ¥786 ¥790 ¥796 ¥800
770 ~ | 81| km ¥838 ¥840 ¥848 ¥850
82| ~ | 83| km ¥891 ¥900 ¥901 ¥910

*For children, it is half the amount for adults after the fare is added (Amounts less than 10

yen are rounded up.).



Attached Sheet

B Commuter Pass

Fare Tables
0 0 After Re 0 ere 0 0O After Re 0
1] km ¥3,800] ¥10,830] ¥20,520 ¥4,400 | ¥12,540 | ¥23,760 43] km ¥14,800f ¥42,180[ ¥79,920] ¥15,400 [ ¥43,890 [ ¥83,160
2| km ¥4,200] ¥11,970| ¥22,680 ¥4,800 | ¥13,680 | ¥25,920 441 km ¥14,800] ¥42,180| ¥79,920| ¥15,400 | ¥43,890 | ¥83,160
3] km ¥4,600] ¥13,110] ¥24,840 ¥5,200 | ¥14,820 | ¥28,080 451 km ¥15,020 ¥42,810f ¥81,110] ¥15,620 | ¥44,520 [ ¥84,350
4] km ¥4,980] ¥14,200] ¥26,900 ¥5,5680 | ¥15,910 | ¥30,140 46| km ¥15,020] ¥42,810] ¥81,110| ¥15,620 | ¥44,520 | ¥84,350
5[ km ¥5,380] ¥15,340] ¥29,060 ¥5,980 | ¥17,050 | ¥32,300 471 km ¥15,250] ¥43,470] ¥82,350| ¥15,850 | ¥45,180 [ ¥85,590
6 km | ¥5.760] ¥16.420] ¥3L110| ¥6.360 | ¥18.130 | ¥34.350 | 48 km | ¥i5.250] ¥43.470] ¥82.350] ¥15.850 | ¥45.180 | ¥85.590
7| km ¥6,130] ¥17,480] ¥33,110 ¥6,730 | ¥19,190 | ¥36,350 49| km ¥15,480] ¥44,120] ¥83,600| ¥16,080 | ¥45,830 | ¥86,840
B[ km | ¥6.510] ¥i8,560] ¥35.160] ¥7.110 | ¥20,270 | ¥38.400 | _50] km | ¥15480] ¥44.120] ¥83.600] ¥16.080 | ¥45.830 | ¥86.840
9] km ¥6,890] ¥19,640] ¥37,210 ¥7,490 | ¥21,350 | ¥40,450 511 km ¥15,480] ¥44,120] ¥83,600| ¥16,080 | ¥45,830 | ¥86,840

10| km ¥7,240 ¥20,640{ ¥39,100] ¥7,840 | ¥22,350 | ¥42,340 52[ km ¥15,710] ¥44,780| ¥84,840| ¥16,310 [ ¥46,490 | ¥88,080

11] km ¥7,600] ¥21,660] ¥41,040] ¥8,200 | ¥23,370 | ¥44,280 53 km ¥15,710{ ¥44,780| ¥84,840| ¥16,310 | ¥46,490 [ ¥88,080

12] km ¥7,950] ¥22,660| ¥42,930| ¥8,550 | ¥24,370 | ¥46,170 54] km ¥15,710] ¥44,780| ¥84,840| ¥16,310 | ¥46,490 | ¥88,080

13] km ¥8,300 ¥23,660 ¥44,820] ¥8,900 | ¥25370 | ¥48,060 55| km ¥15,950] ¥45,460| ¥86,130 ¥16,550 [ ¥47,170 | ¥89,370

14] km ¥8,630] ¥24,600| ¥46,610| ¥9,230 | ¥26,310 | ¥49,850 56| km ¥15,950f ¥45,460| ¥86,130| ¥16,550 | ¥47,170 [ ¥89,370

15] km ¥8,960[ ¥25,540{ ¥48,390] ¥9,560 | ¥27,250 | ¥51,630 57] km ¥15,950] ¥45,460| ¥86,130 ¥16,550 [ ¥47,170 | ¥89,370

16{ km ¥9,270] ¥26,420| ¥50,060| ¥9,870 | ¥28,130 | ¥53,300 58] km ¥16,170{ ¥46,090| ¥87,320| ¥16,770 | ¥47,800 [ ¥90,560

17] km ¥9,600] ¥27,360] ¥51,840| ¥10,200 | ¥29,070 | ¥55,080 59] km ¥16,170] ¥46,090| ¥87,320| ¥16,770 | ¥47,800 | ¥90,560

18| km ¥9,880| ¥28,160 ¥53,360| ¥10,480 | ¥29,870 | ¥56,600 60f km ¥16,170] ¥46,090| ¥87,320| ¥16,770 | ¥47,800 | ¥90,560

19] km ¥10,180] ¥29,020] ¥54,980| ¥10,780 | ¥30,730 | ¥58,220 61 km ¥16,370] ¥46,660| ¥88,400| ¥16,970 [ ¥48,370 | ¥91,640

20] km ¥10,480] ¥29,870| ¥56,600 ¥11,080 | ¥31,580 | ¥59,840 62] km ¥16,370] ¥46,660| ¥88,400f ¥16,970 [ ¥48370 | ¥91,640

21] km ¥10,760] ¥30,670| ¥58,110] ¥11,360 | ¥32,380 | ¥61,350 63] km ¥16,370] ¥46,660| ¥88,400| ¥16,970 | ¥48,370 | ¥91,640

22| km ¥11,030] ¥31,440[ ¥59,570f ¥11,630 | ¥33,150 | ¥62,810 64[ km ¥16,570] ¥47,230| ¥89,480[ ¥17,170 [ ¥48940 | ¥92,720

23] km ¥11,290] ¥32,180| ¥60,970] ¥11,890 | ¥33,890 | ¥64,210 65| km ¥16,570] ¥47,230| ¥89,480| ¥17,170 | ¥48,940 | ¥92,720

24] km ¥11,560] ¥32,950| ¥62,430| ¥12,160 | ¥34,660 | ¥65,670 66[ km ¥16,570] ¥47,230| ¥89,480| ¥17,170 | ¥48,940 | ¥92,720

25[ km ¥11,810] ¥33,660 ¥63,780| ¥12,410 | ¥35,370 | ¥67,020 67 km ¥16,770] ¥47,800f ¥90,560f ¥17,370 [ ¥49,510 | ¥93,800

26] km ¥12,040] ¥34,320| ¥65,020| ¥12,640 | ¥36,030 | ¥68,260 68] km ¥16,770{ ¥47,800| *¥90,560| ¥17,370 | ¥49,510 [ ¥93,800

27{ km ¥12,280] ¥35,000f ¥66,320 ¥12,880 | ¥36,710 | ¥69,560 69] km ¥16,770] ¥47,800] ¥90,560f ¥17,370 [ ¥49,510 | ¥93,800

28] km ¥12,500] ¥35,630| ¥67,500| ¥13,100 | ¥37,340 | ¥70,740 70 km ¥16,970 ¥48,370| *¥91,640] ¥17,570 | ¥50,080 [ ¥94,880

29[ km ¥12,730] ¥36,290] ¥68,750| ¥13,330 | ¥38,000 | ¥71,990 71{ km ¥16,970] ¥48,370| ¥91,640| ¥17,570 | ¥50,080 | ¥94,880

30f km ¥12,950] ¥36,910| ¥69,930| ¥13,550 | ¥38,620 | ¥73,170 72| km ¥16,970f *¥48,370| ¥91,640|] ¥17,570 | ¥50,080 | ¥94,880

31{ km ¥13,190] ¥37,600] ¥71,230] ¥13,790 | ¥39,310 | ¥74,470 73] km ¥17,170] ¥48,940| ¥92,720| ¥17,770 | ¥50,650 | ¥95,960

32| km ¥13,420] ¥38,250] ¥72,470| ¥14,020 | ¥39,960 | ¥75,710 74] km ¥17,170] ¥48,940| ¥92,720| ¥17,770 | ¥50,650 | ¥95,960

33 km ¥13,650] ¥38,910| ¥73,710| ¥14,250 | ¥40,620 | ¥76,950 75| km ¥17,170] ¥48,940| ¥92,720| ¥17,770 | ¥50,650 | ¥95,960

34[ km ¥13,650] ¥38,910| ¥73,710f ¥14,250 | ¥40,620 | ¥76,950 76] km ¥17,320] ¥49,370| ¥93,530f ¥17,920 [ ¥51,080 | ¥96,770

35[ km ¥13,880] ¥39,560] ¥74,960| ¥14,480 | ¥41,270 | ¥78,200 77] km ¥17,320] ¥49,370| ¥93,530] ¥17,920 [ ¥51,080 | ¥96,770

36[ km ¥13,880] ¥39,560| ¥74,960| ¥14,480 | ¥41,270 | ¥78,200 78] km ¥17,320] ¥49,370| ¥93,530f ¥17,920 [ ¥51,080 | ¥96,770

37] km ¥14,110] ¥40,220| ¥76,200] ¥14,710 | ¥41,930 | ¥79,440 79] km ¥17,500] ¥49,880| ¥94,500f ¥18,100 | ¥51,590 | ¥97,740

38 km ¥14,110] ¥40,220| ¥76,200| ¥14,710 | ¥41,930 | ¥79,440 80 km ¥17,500] *¥49,880| ¥94,500| ¥18,100 | ¥51,590 | ¥97,740

39| km ¥14,340] ¥40,870| ¥77,440[ ¥14,940 | ¥42,580 | ¥80,680 81 km ¥17,500] ¥49,880| ¥94,500{ ¥18,100 [ ¥51,590 | ¥97,740

40] km ¥14,340] ¥40,870| ¥77,440| ¥14,940 | ¥42,580 | ¥80,680 82] km ¥17,660{ ¥50,340| *¥95,370| ¥18,260 | ¥52,050 [ ¥98,610

41] km ¥14,570] ¥41,530] ¥78,680| ¥15,170 | ¥43,240 | ¥81,920 83[ km ¥17,660] ¥50,340 ¥95,370[ ¥18,260 [ ¥52,050 | ¥98,610

42] km ¥14,570] ¥41,530] ¥78,680] ¥15,170 | ¥43,240 | ¥81,920 84] km

*For children, it is half the amount for adults after the fare is added (Amounts less than 10

yen are rounded up.).



